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OTERS' LIST, 1880.

1«I1JNICIPA1.1T¥ OF THE

3F@WMSaiF ®t SMM

1 Arden.
2 Parham.
3 Glastonbury.
4 Eingaton.

SCHEDULE OF POST OFFICER ^
5 Perth. 9 Clwk'g Milla. 13 BuflFalo,

6 Mill Point. 10 Tamworth. 14 GlenTay.

7 SoutliBay,F.E.Co. 11 Croydon. 15 Long Lake.

8 Napanee. 12 Moscow. 16 Hariowe.

Polling Sub- Division No. I.

PART I.—Persons entitled to vot6 at both Municipal Elections and
Elections to the Legislative Assembly.

No.
on

Roll

1

3

6
10
14
16
20
21

37

39
40
194
195

47
46

38

50

51
52
53
56
63
196

65

Name.

Arr jy Joseph .

Andrew Thomas

Bott George
Babcock John
Boomhower Andrew sr.

Boomhower Gilbert sr

.

Barker Samuel
Barker Joseph

Clark Nelson.

Clark William
Clark Anson . .

.

Clark Samuel E.
Chown Edwin .

Daniels Alexander

Deline Edward .

£mi8 John

Jletcher William N

.

Green Albert E..
Green William C
Green Charles M
Gendraw Joseph
Gonyou Charles

Grange John T

Lot.

Hinchey Nathaniel H . .

.

Ni 25 and Si 26 ....

Ni and pt S^ 15 & 16

32
pt 16
16
NE pt 13
12

Nill

pt 8 Si 8
Ept 8
Ept 16
Nptl6
pt 7

wil4

30
pt 21 and pt 17

Si3i

Ept 16

Ni 15 and 16

Ei 17 Ei 15 £i 14

16

wi 14 Ei 15

pts 14 and 15
26

II

M

II

II

Con.

wptE|llEptwi
w pt 12
E pt 10

13

6
9

4
7

7
8
9
9

7

7
8
8
6
4

7
9

11

6
5
5
5
10

3

4
5
4

Occupant
Freeho^er

Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Occupant
Freeholder
Freeholder

Occupant
Occupant
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder

Occupant
Occnpant

Occupant

Occupant

Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholdsr

Occupant
Occupant
Occupant

8

1

1

16
1

1

1

1

1

I

1

1

1

7
4

1

I

1

1

1

1

1

8

1

1

1



M.

67
68
70

73

'78

81
82
197

90
91
198

100
101
105
106
109
112
200

Haines George
Hartwick Samuel
Hays W R ....

Hawley Charles

Kellar W R . .

.

Knight Samuel
Knight William
Karrens James .

Loyst Joseph

.

Loyst John. .

,

Lucas John .

Moore Jacob R . .

.

Monds David ....

McGuirld Patrick

Hosier Daniel .

.

Monds George R
Mills W B
Magarvey Robert *. . . pt 18

pt 12

pt 9
pt 14
w^li
wi 16 and wi 17

19 and 20

Swil9
pt 14
Eptl5
3 4 and 5

7
t 6

l 30 and 31

Eil7
EJ 18 and wj 17

14
8
pt 14

pt 14

Newton Richard
Newton Elisha .

.

119
120
121
126
127
129
132
138
139
131

141
141

143
148

154
157
159

170
178
180
181

Osborn David .

.

Perry William B
Parks George N
Pearson John E pt 31

18
Nwil7& SwptlS.

pt 14 • • •

15
Eill

Peterson Philip.

Parke Ira

P&ul Robert
Parks James M
Pringle William W.
Paul NealS -
Pearson Robert. . .

.

RathbunHB
Rathbun E W
Sanderson H B
Scott Willir.m

Thompson Gilbert

Tryon Nelson
Tallon James .....

Whartman Peter S
WiUiams James .

.

Woodcock Henry..
Wood Elias

pt 14
Ept9andlO
pts 9 and ll

E4 2

wil3
pt 14

wi 27 Ei 2

32
11 and 12

11

E417

Ei8
E cor 1

pt 14

31
pt 14

pt 14

wi3

4 Occupant
6 Occupant

3 iFreeholder

Occupant
Occupant

Occupant
Occupant
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder 14

Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder 12

Freeholder
Occupant
Freeholder
Occupant
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder

Occupant
Occupant

8 Freeholder

Freeholder
Occupant
Occupant
Freeholder
Occupant
Occupant
Occupant
Freeholder
Freeholder
Occupant

Freeholder
Freeholder

8
6

4
4
8

4
8
6
6

Freeholder
Occupant

Freeholder
Occupant
Freeholder

Freeholder
Freeholder
Occupant
Occupant

6
6

1

1

1

10
1

4
1

1



LIST OF, VOTERS.

14

12

6
6

1

1

1

10
1

4
1

1

1

No.
on

Roll.

186
187
188
189
203

193

Name.

Wormworth Nathaniel

Willibms J M
Williams MA
Wood John
Williams L D

Lot. Con.

14pt
15

Si 9
w pt 18 w pt 19

Ei 12andpt 11.

Youmans Thomas •• pt ^^

8
8
7
9
4

8

Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Occupant
Freeholder

-8

1

11

11

1

9

Freeholder 1

No.
on

Roll.

2
4

4
7
8
9
12
13
15
17
22
25
26
27
28
29

30
32
33
34
35
36
38
41
42
43

46
20$

49

55
57
58
51

PART II—Persons entitled to vote at Municipal Elections only.

Name.

Amey James.
Arney John .

Black James A
Boomhower Nelson
Boomhower James . .

.

Burgess John
Babcock Norman
Boomhower Edward
Baker John P
Baker C C
Bumip John M
Boomhower James . . .

.

Barker Henry
Boomhower Walter
Boomhower Georg* N.
Barker William

Carlton William
Clark John T...
Clark Alva
Clark Daniel . .

.

Clark Sylvester.

Card Miro
Clark George
Clapper Henry .

Clapper John. .

.

Card W H

Diyon Edward
David Daniel..

Fraser Duncan

Gendraw John B
Green Robtjr ..

Gaylord Garret

Gaylord Levi, . .

.

Godfrey Adam .

.

Lot.

Ni26
Eil9

Ni32
E pt8
pt 11

pt 5 • •

pt 25 '

>t 7

Jii 20
Swi 17 and pt 16.

pt 15
pt 11

Ept 9
E pt 12

w pt 12
13

• • •

• • •

E4 32
w413
pt 16

pt 10
pt 5

§i4
wpt25
SEJ 17

Ei21
SE pt 13

Eil5
pt 15

Nptl9

Ept 13

Ept 6

Ni29
Si 28
pt 9

• • t -'

• • • •

• • • •

• • • •

• • •

• • • •

• • • •

• • • •

Con.

7
9

3
4
4
4
7
7
8
9
11

10

Occupant
Occupant

Occupant
Freeholder
Occupant
Occupant
Occupant
Occupant
Occupant
Occupant
Occupant
Freeholder

(V40

16

10 Occupant

10, Occupimt
10 Occupant
10 Freeholder

4 Occupant
5 Occupant
4 Freeholder

6 Occupant
6 Occupant
6 Occupant
8 Occupant
9 Occupant
10 Occupant
8 Occupant

10 Freeholder

4 Occupant

8 Occupant

4 Occupant
4 Freeholder

8 Occupant
8 Occupant
8 Occupant

16



LIST OF VOTERS.

No.
on

Roll.

64
66
69
71

75

76
77

79
80
84
85
86
87
88

89
54
92
93
94
95
96
97
199

98
99
102
103
104
107
108
110
111

115

117

122
123
124
125
128
130
133
135
137

140

Name.

Havs George Jf

.

Helm George
Hazzard John .

Hughes Peter sr

Hooper Henry .

Johnston John .

Johnston Frank

.

Xellar Charles .

.

Knight David H
Kellar George H
Kellar George .

.

Kellfcr Levi , . .

.

Kelk.r Benj'n S..
Kirk James . . .

.

Lyman John W .

Loyst Isaiah
Loyst Simeon . . .

,

Loyst Peter
Loyst Charles
Loyst Christopher
Loyst .Albert

Lyman William
Lockeridge Robert

Miller GeoE...
Miller Joseph . .

.

Miller George...
Miller Alpheus .

Miller William .

Mosier Peter N

.

Mosier Gideon .

McHenry John .

Monds Glenn...

Newton George .

.

I) II .

.

Osbom Hiram C

Parks James
Parks Wesley . .

.

Parks William . .

.

Peterson William.
Peterson James .

Parks Elias W . .

.

Parks James
Pearson George .

Patterson Wifiiam

Rogers John

Lot.

Ept 10
pt 10
pt 8
pt 9
pt 15

Ni9
Si 10

Ni30
wil5
Ei28
Ni28
Ept 24
Ept 24
2

pt
t

14
13pt J

Ni23
Ei23
Ni22
Si 13

Nwi 18
pt 8
Nwil7

pt 18
pt 18

Ni31
Spt32
Si 31

Ni 12

Ni 12
16

Wi21

Ei 27 S pt 19
Nw pt 18

Eil9

pt 22
wil9
ts 15 and 16

3il9
SwJ9
pts 12 and 13

'S'i2

wri31
Ei29

NE cor 17 wi 18

Con.

4
4
8
9
4

7

7

4
4
7

7
8
8
11

8
4
9
9
9
9
10
8
10

Occupant
Occupant
Freeholder
Occupant
Occupant

Freeholder
Occupant

Occupant
Occupant
Occupant
Occupant
Occupant
Occupant
Occupant

Freeholder
Occupant
Occupant
Occupant
Occupant
Occupant
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder

9 Occupant
9 Occupant
3 Occupant
3 Occupant
3 Occupant
8 Occupant
8 Occupant
10 Freeholder
10 Occupant

8
9

Occupant
II

10 Occupant

4 Occupant
4 Occupant
4 Occupant
4 Occupant
4 Occupant
4 Occupant
6 Occupant
6 Occupant
7 Occupant

11 Occupant

10

10

16



LIST OF VOTERS.

10

No.
on

Roll

208
142
144
146
146
147
149
150
151

152

153
155
156
158
160
202

161

162
163
164

165
166
167
168
171
172
173
174
175
177
182
J83
185
190
191

192

Name.

Steel Jacob
Schoolcraft William.
Scott James
Selraan Robert . . . .

.

Scott Daniel sr

Scott Daniel jr

Scott David
Shorts Felix

See Charles ,

Scriver David ... .

Thompson Samuel .

Thompson David . .

.

Thompson James . .

.

Thompson Peter . .

.

Thompson Isaiah .°.

.

Thornton Hawley E

.

Vanneas Hiram
Vandewaters John
Vanvolkingburg Sylvester
Vanvolkingburg Gilbert,

Wood William
Wood Charles
Wood William
Woodcock Nelson
Wood David
Wood Reuben
Wood Isaiah

Woor.cock Geo sr

Woodcock Geo jr

Woodcock Christopher. . .

.

Woodcock Sidney
Woodcock David
Woodcock Gilbert

Walker Eldridge
Wood John M . . . ;

Lot

York Benjamin E| 13

pt 10
pt 7
w pt 21

wi22
Eptl6
wptl7
win
wi20
w pt 6
20

w4 32
Swill
pt 11

E pt7
pt 9
8

wi25
pt 25
w pt 1

Ept 1

Ei21
Ei 20
Ni32
pt 18

NEi 12

SEi 12

wil2
wpt 8
pt 8
pt 9
Ept 17

wpt 17

w pt 15
pts 13 and 14

wil9

Con.

8
7«
4
5
6
6

7

7
7
9

2
4
4
7
10
5

2
8
11
11

10
10
2
3
4
4
4
4
3
5
7
8
8
11

10

Occupant
Occupant
Occupant
Occupant
Freeholder
Occupant
Occupant
Occupant
Oooupant
Occupant

Occupant
Occupant
Occupant
Occupant
Occupant
Occupant

Occupant
Occupant
Freeholder
Freeholder 16

II

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3
1

1

1

1

10

3
1

15

Occupant
Occupant
Occupant
Occupant
Occupant
Occupant
Occupant
Occupant
Occupant
Occupant
Occupant
Occupant
Occupant
Occupant
Occupant

Occupant

16

PART III.—Persons entitled to vote at Elections to the Legislative

Assembly only.

NONE.
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« LI9T OF VOTERS.

I. William Patterson, Clerk of the Municipality of the Township of

Kennebec, in the County of Frontenac, do hereby certify that Parts One
and Three of t^e above list constitute a correct list for the year 1880 of

ali persons appearing by the last revised Assessment Roll of the said

Municipality to be entitled to vote at Elections for members of the

Irfjgislative Assembly, and that Parts One and T»ro constitute a correct

list for said year of all persons appearing bjr the said Roll to be entitled

to vote at Municipal Elections in said Municipality; and I hereby call

upon all electors to examine the said list, and if any omissions or other

errors are perceived therein to take immediate proceedings to have the

said errors corrected according to law.

WILLIAM PATTERSON, Clerk of said Manicipality.

Dated this 7th day of Aug., 1880.

I hereby certify that the total number of persons qualified to serve as

Juroi-s in this Municipality, according to the Assessment Roll of 1880, as as-

certained according to the sixth section of the "Jurors' Act." is one hundred
and two (1012.)

WILLIAM PATTERSON, Township Clerk.






